
V-FIT® Arc-Flash Full-Body Harness

Using a patented Racing Style 
connection, webbing is routed across 
the chest for a secure and comfortable 
fit—eliminating the need for bulky 
chest straps  or cumbersome buckles.
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Shoulder padding responds to your 
movement to conform to your  
body, eliminating pressure points  
and chafing.  
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Patented leg strap design keeps 
leg straps in place as webbing lays 
horizontally across the thighs, creating 
a more natural fit.
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Superior Comfort

The Racing Style creates an athletic 
cut contouring the harness to the body 
and improving upper torso movement 
on the job.
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Flexibility

Pull-down adjustment allows you to 
quickly and easily get the right fit that 
lasts throughout the work day. 
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Dedicated attachment point for 
Personal Fall Limiters allows for quick 
and easy attachment, and keeps your 
back D-ring free for other use.
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Adjustability

Unmatched Comfort and Flexibility: 
The next generation of Arc-Flash Harness

MSA’s new webbing blend allows for a 
softer and more flexible webbing that 
is ASTM-F887 rated. 
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With no exposed metal*, the harness 
can withstand some of the most harsh 
and corrosive environments.

8

Performance

* Tongue-buckle leg strap configurations will 
have no exposed metal from the waist up.
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V-FIT Arc-Flash Full-Body Harness

V-FIT Arc-Flash Full-Body Harness  (PN 10252168) 
with back D-ring and quick-connect buckle leg straps

V-FIT Arc-Flash Full-Body Harness  (PN 10252101)  
with back D-ring and tongue-buckle leg straps

V-FIT Arc-Flash Full-Body Harness  (PN 10252206) 
with back & hip D-rings and quick-connect buckle leg straps

V-FIT Arc-Flash Full-Body Harness  (PN 10252202)  
with back & hip D-rings and tongue-buckle leg straps
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Harness Size Chart

lb.
(kg)

110
(50)

130
(59)

170
(77)

150
(68)

190
(86)

210
(95)

230
(105)

250
(114)

270
(123)

290
(132)

310
(141)

330
(150)

400
(181)

 ft. (m)

6'–6" (2.0)

6'–4" (1.9)

6'–2" (1.9)

6'–0" (1.8)

5'–10" (1.8)

5'–8" (1.7)

5'–6" (1.7)

5'–4" (1.6)

5'–2" (1.6)

5'–0" (1.5)

SMALL /
X-SMALL

STANDARD

X-LARGE

SX-LARGE

V-FIT Arc-Flash Standard Full-Body Harnesses

Part 
Number

Size D-Ring Configuration Leg Straps Padding Standards

XSM STD XLG SXL Back Back & Hips Tongue-Buckle Quick-Connect Shoulder ANSI CSA 

10252164 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252101 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252165 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252166 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252167 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252168 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252169 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252170 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252201 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252202 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252203 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252204 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252205 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252206 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252207 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10252208 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■


